504330702 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4377388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THADDEUS BREJ	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FASTENERS FOR RETAIL, INC.	
Street Address:	8181 DARROW ROAD	
City:	TWINSBURG	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15460744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127019338

Email: patents@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY A CHELSTROM

Address Line 1: 350 E MICHIGAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251043/513US01/409787
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A CHELSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A Chelstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FFRZ 200513US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=FFRZ 200513US01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504330702 REEL: 042082 FRAME: 0662

Attorney Docket No: 251043/513US01/409787

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Thaddeus Brej</u>, of <u>Rocky River</u>, <u>OH</u>, hereby assign to <u>Fasteners for Retail</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Ohio</u> having a place of business at:

8181 Darrow Road Twinsburg, OH 44087

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled Actuator with Time Delay, filed March 16, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/460,744, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

24169554.1

DATE: 4/4/2017	Thaddello Brej
STATE OF Ois ss.	
appeared Thaddeus Brei known to me to be foregoing Assignment, proved to me through of	h satisfactory evidence of identification in the form and acknowledged that he executed the same as his
	NANCY SETTONNI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires January 25, 2020 Recorded in Cuyahoga County

Assignment Page 2 of 2

24169554.1

RECORDED: 04/20/2017